general body meeting and one hostel inmates meeting were conducted. The 

general body meeting were conducted on 12-09-2023 and 21-03-2024.   As per 

the decisions taken in the PTA executive committee meeting the following 

actions / programs were taken during the academic year.  

1. An amount of rupees 1, 15,000(one lakh fifteen thousand) was given to 110 
students (including 5 rank holders) as scholarship for their excellent 
performances in academic and non-academic subjects. 
2. Dr Shahija and Dr. Rameesha of Commerce department were honoured for 
achieving PhD.  
3. Dr. Sheena P. A and Sri. Shibu A Nair, the teachers who is retiring from the 
college after 30 years of teaching experience were honoured.  
 4. An amount of rupees eleven lakh ninety-seven thousand eight hundred and 
ninety four (11, 97,894) was given from PTA fund for purchasing a printer for the 
college. 
5. An amount of seven lakh (7, 00,000) was expended for constructing the rain 
water harvesting tank for the college. 
6. An amount of fifty-eight thousand six hundred and forty six (58,646) were 
expended for installing the incinators in the bathroom. 
7. Financial assistance of rupees  sixty one thousand six hundred and seventy-
six (61,676) was given to students for  medical expenses, travelling expenses and   
participating in the sports activities viz. football, boxing, University athletic 
meet, national championship etc. 
8. An amount of rupees six lakh eighty six thousand and six hundred and five (6, 
86,605) was granted for fine arts programs. It included dance training, training 
for D-Zone and inter-zone activities. 
9. As has been done in the previous years, sufficient financial assistance was 
given for the functioning of NSS programs.  
10. The remuneration for the guest faculties working in the Botany department